

TOI-to Sonbassa (MMGSUY)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

BALLIA

DIVISION

BALLIA

SUB-DIVISION

SANJEEV KUMAR

597

Measurement Book

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Continuation

40

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NHAM-T01 Sonbhaga sq					
P.R.G.Nt-Mm bsh / 2-3-24 Bagla 102					
Date of Commencement - 06/09/24					
Time of Completion - 05/10/25					
Agency - Sanjay Kumar					
Agreement No - 11/Mmbst/mo 2024-25					
Absent of cost					
1/1 clearing & grubbing Roadland					
OUP - 1/27 = 1.38 Hg					
COST @ B 76926.08 Hg ———— → 106158=0					
2/2 scaffolding the EXISTING bitumin ROAD					
OUP - 2/7 = 1762.61 cm ²					
COST @ B 20.61 cm ² ———— → 36327=0					
3/6 Construction of Embankment					
OUP - 3/27 1383.5 cm ²					
COST @ B 261.18 cm ² ———— → 361343=0					
4/8 PIV LBS B ... etc					
OUP - 4/27 345.0 cm ²					
COST @ B 1939.28 cm ² ———— → 669052=0					
5/9 PIV LBS M-11					
OUP - 5/27 425.57 cm ²					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cost @ B 38		48.6	2.00		1634453
6/10 PIV W.B. M-11					
QUP - 6/28		1125	0.01		
Cost @ B 37		82.55			4255373
7/12 PIV P.C. M-3					
QUP - 7/28		468.75			
QUP - 3/39		1406.25			
		7875			
Cost @ B 868		5.07			16284506
8/4 plain cement concrete Reinforcement					
QUP - 7 (i) + (ii) / 28			22.32		
Cost @ B 17		35.2	7		38731
9/3 Stone Brick			1950		
QUP - 7 (iii) / 28			101.48		
Cost @ B 32		1.93			3266920
10/5 PIV H400 PIPE					
QUP - 7 (iv) / 28			5 RM		
Cost @ B 3		56.13	RM		1781
11/31 Earth work in excavation					
QUP - 11 (i) / 28		608.47			
QUP - 4 (i) / 39		736.24			
		1344.71			
Cost @ B 405		83			545724
12/32 PIV P.C. M15					
QUP - 11 (ii) / 28			40.06		
QUP - 4 (ii) / 39			47.58		
			87.64		

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cost @ B 670 4.99/m ³ →					587625
13/38 PIN Ht 5.0 b 923 546.91/240420 ch					
QUP - 11 (vi) / 28 - 19.573					
QUP - 4 (vi) / 39 - 13.38					
				32.95317	
Cost @ B 7381 0.91 MT →					2432290
14/33 PIN R.C.C. M20 546 920/44020 ch					
QUP - 11 (vi) / 28 - 162.98					
QUP - 4 (vi) / 39 - 195.29					
				358.27 m ³	
Cost @ B 774 5.62 m ³ →					2775623
15/45 PIN R.C.C. M25 546.51/240420 ch					
QUP - 11 (vi) / 29 - 92.4 m ³					
QUP - 4 (vi) / 39 - 22.88 m ³					
				215.28 m ³	
Cost @ B 7833.43 m ³ →					1686381
16/34 PIN R.C.C. M20 in open foundation ch					
QUP - 11 (vi) / 29 - 170.84 m ³					
QUP - 11 (vi) / 39 - 208.8 m ³					
				379.64 m ³	
Cost @ B 743 6.71 m ³ →					2823273
17/44 PIN Ht 5.0 b 923 foundation ch					
QUP - 11 (vi) / 29 - 2.51 m ³					
QUP - 4 (vi) / 39 - 3.26 m ³					
				5.77 m ³	
Cost @ B 735 95.42 MT →					424646
18/36 PIN W.C.C. hole --- ch					
QUP - 11 (vi) / 29 - 194 MT					
QUP - 4 (vi) / 39 - 239 MT					
				428 MT	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cost @ B 14	3.17	10	—	—	6127 620
19120	pin	filter	med	49	en
QUP - 11 (IX)	29	1	20.64	m ³	
QUP - 4 (IX)	39	9	0.24	m ³	
			210.98	m ³	
Cost @ 2896.71	10m ³				610858
20139 pin	B 900	filling	en		
QUP - 11 (X)	29	19	5.82		
QUP - 4 (X)	39	1	53.68		
			349.5	m ³	
Cost @ B 1882.67	10m ³				657993
21135 pin	475	4	692	54pc	Structure
QUP - 11 (XI)	29		4.76	MT	
QUP - 4 (XI)	39		2.68	MT	
			7.44	MT	
Cost @ B 75361.07	MT				560686
22141 pin	RCE	1305	4pc	Structure	en
QUP - 11 (XII)	29		46.22		
QUP - 4 (XII)	39		25.50		
			71.72	m ³	
Cost @ B 9220.68	10m ³				661307
23137 pin	drains	spoke	en		
QUP - 11 (XIII)	29		14	MT	
QUP - 4 (XIII)	39		8	MT	
			22	MT	
Cost @ B 1468.83	10m ³				32314
24142	pin	Rail	filling	en	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Out-11(xiv) 30-32.8m					
Out-4(xiii) 39-20m					
		52.8m			
Cost @ B 3637.46m					210245.00
25/43 P/V IN 14 192/103 104280.00					ca
Out-11(xv) 30-7.79m					
Out-4(xvi) 39-4.12m					
			11.91m		
Cost @ R 14094.16m					167862.00
					→ 37658496.00
Cost 187.04L Cost 14.00 191.00					7155114.00
					44813610.00
Cost below 5.25m					2352714.00
					→ 42480896.00
				S. fee	→ 528205.00
					→ 42989104.00
Less provision 11.00					16300000.00
					→ 26689104.00
rd 21/3/22					
uptodate S. fee					
ELIN-1383.5 x 3.5 25					4876.00
OSB-11-345x 61.30 8					21151.00
WBM-11-425.57x 132.832					56529.00
WBM-11-1125.00 x 143.42 4					161352.00
CCP-1875 x 112.646					211211.00
PCM20-379.64 x 115.91 9					44007.00